RESOLUTION NO. 87-51

WHEREAS the County received funds from the Fernandina Beach Development Partnership for the repairs to Simmons Road.

WHERE these funds were not anticipated in the 1986-87 Budget for the County Commissioners

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commission of Nassau County, Florida in regular session on the 21th day of July, 1987, the following amendment pursuant to Section 129.06 (2)(9)(d) of the Florida Statutes be adopted this 21st day of July, 1987.

REVENUE

102-369-900-103 Repairs Simmons Road \$12,500.00

APPROPRIATIONS

102-541-46-302

Repairs Simmons Road \$12,500.00

ADOPTED this 21st day of July, 1987.

Sene R Blackwilde

ATTEST:

COUNTY TRANSPORTATION ROAD & BRIDGE FUND

Department - Road & Bridge

REVENUE

Account # 102-369-900-103 Repairs Simmons Road \$12,500.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS

\$12,500.00

EXPENDITURES

Aeount # 102-541-46-302 Repairs Simmons Road \$12,500.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENTITURES

\$12,500.00

ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County on July 21, 1987.

Lene R. Blackwille

ATTEST: